PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 1075-Confined Space Entry Notification.

Issue No. 3

Effective Date: October 1, 2023

Employers within Port Everglades planning Confined Space entry under a Permit-Required Confined Space Program, as defined in Occupational Safety & Health Administration (OSHA) Standard Number 1910.146, which relies on the Broward Sheriff's Office, Department of Fire Rescue and Emergency Services (BSO Fire Rescue) as an off-site rescue provider in order to comply with OSHA Standard 1910.146(d)(9), will provide notification to the Broward Sheriff's Office Department of Fire Rescue and Emergency Services, Fire Marshal's Office at Port Everglades not less than twenty four (24) hours prior to initiating entry or with lesser notice if approved by the Fire Marshal's Office. The employer will provide follow-up confirmation to BSO Fire Rescue when the operation is concluded.